- <u>- 01-24</u> -	2002 ——————————————————————————————————
FORM PTO-1595 P21169.P05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissione	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): TILIKS, Dianna Inara CROCKETT, Susanne Marie BOOK, Nancy Ann GRUCHALA, Carol Shifrin	Name: AMERITECH CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: \(\lambda - 1\lambda - \text{-02} \\ \(\text{_X Assignment} \) \(\text{_Merger} \)	Street Address: 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive,
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Hoffman Estates</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> ZIP <u>60196-1025</u>
Execution Date: January 7, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? YesX_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executio	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/983,303	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached:Yes <u>X_</u> No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P21169	X_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1941 Roland Clarke Place	8. Deposit account number: 19-0089 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. My 10: 33, 329 //19/02 Signature Date or sheet, attachments and document: 4
01 FC:581 40.00 0P Mail documents to be recorded to	with required cover sheet information to:
Wall documents to be recorded.	0. The Associate Day Assignments

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dianna Inara Tiliks, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 655H Versailles, Elk Grove, Illinois 60007; Susanne Marie Crockett, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1214 Brandywyn Lane, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089-1104; Nancy Ann Book, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 451 River Front Circle, Naperville, Illinois 60540; Carol Shifrin Gruchala, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1633 Brentford Dr., Naperville, Illinois 60563; and John Wesley Moss, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 505 Red Bridge Road, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RESTRICTING AND MONITORING TELEPHONE CALLS", Attorney Docket No. P21169, (SBC File No. A00615) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on October 24, 2001, and assigned Application Serial No. 09/983,303;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois, 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

PATENT REEL: 012486 FRAME: 0542 AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Witnessed by:

Walter M. Wasch 1-7-02

Date

Witnessed by:

Walter M. Walter M. Marie Crockett Date

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Walter M. Malenow 1-7-02

Date

Nancy Ann Book Date

- 2 -

Witnessed by:		
Walter M. Malenows 1-202	Carol Shiftin Su	Ala 1/7/0
Date	Carol Shirin Gruchala	Date
Hack H. Masch 1-7-02		
Date		
Witnessed by:		
Walter M. Malineal 1-702	John W. Moss	1/7/2002
Date	John Wesley Moss	Date
Fail & March 1200		